

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2016

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 3-5-2016

Sport Management Faculty Member Honored by National Association

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2016

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Sport Management Faculty Member Honored by National Association" (2016). *Winthrop News 2016*. 66.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2016/66

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2016 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.



ABOUT

ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT

AFFAIRS 03/05/2016

ATHLETICS

GIVING



All News **Archives RSS News Feeds** Winthrop in the News

Sport Management **Faculty Member Honored by National Association**

Quick Facts

- The honor award is given to the association member who has given outstanding service to the organization.
- Since 2011, she has participated in a number of activities.



ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA - Kristi Schoepfer, associate professor of sport management at Winthrop University, won the 2016 Herb Appenzeller Honor Award during the 29th Annual Sport and Recreation Law Association Conference held in New Orleans, Louisiana, from Feb. 24-27.

The award is given to the association member who has given outstanding service to the organization. Schoepfer served as the conference host.

Kristi Schoepfer

Since 2011, she has participated in a number of activities. They include:

- Served on Board of Directors as the member at large for honors and awards from 2012-14.
- Volunteered as website administrator in 2012-13, and continues in that role. She has created both the association website and the conference websites from scratch, created online conference registration and online membership registration, and created the online abstract/submission and review process
- Updated and posted on the association's Facebook account and created a Twitter page as the association's social media manager from 2013-15.
- Worked as conference host in Charlotte in 2015, in New Orleans in 2016 and will also host Vegas in
- Won the President's Award for Service to the Organization in 2013 and 2015.
- Served on the Journal of Legal Aspects of Sport Editorial Board from 2011-15.
- Volunteered as an abstract reviewer for the 2013 and 2014 conferences.
- Presented or co-presented at each conference since 2008, with the exception of 2010 and 2016.
- · Recruited and encouraged junior colleagues to join the association and to submit proposals to the conference.

For more information, contact Judy Longshaw, news and media services manager, at 803/323-2404 or e-mail her at longshawj@winthrop.edu.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS